
 

Bus Routes Information (Updated November 2023) 

Route and 

Point number 

Plym 1 (Derriford, Estover  

and Plympton South)  

Pick-up 

time 

1.1 Derriford Road 07:48 

1.2 Rogate Drive 07:51 

1.3 Thornbury Park/Thornbury Primary 07:52 

1.4 Asda ( Top of Keswick Crescent ) 07:54 

1.5 McDonald’s Plymouth Road 08:02 

1.6 Opp St Mary's Church 08:06 

1.7 Plympton library (Ridgeway)  08:07 

1.8 Dark Street Lane (Mudge Way)  08:08 

1.9 George Hotel  08:10 

1.10 Wain Park 08:11 

1.11 Chaddlewood Triangle 08:13 

1.12 St Maurice View 08:15 

 

                                                                                                        

Route and 

Point number 

Plym 2 (Plympton North) 

 

Pick-up 

time 

2.1 Woodford Avenue 07:56 

2.2 Great Woodford Drive/Harvester 07:58 

2.3 Larkham Lane 07:59 

2.4 Dingle Road 08:00 

2.5 Colebrook Tunnel 08:02 

2.6 Opp Lord Louis 08:04 

2.7 Westfield 08:06 

2.8 Glen Road Subway 08:08 

2.9 Glen Park School 08:10 

2.10 Clement Road 08:11 

2.11 Chaddlewood Shops 08:12 

2.12 Sandy Road 08:13 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Route and 

Point number 

Plym 3 (Mannamead) 

 

Pick-up 

time 

3.1 Manadon Wood 07:47 

3.2 Weston Park Road 07:50 

3.3 St Martin's Avenue 07:52 

3.4 Thornbury Park Road 07.53 

3.5 Peverell Pk Methodist Church 07:54 

3.6 Hyde Park Shops 07:55 

3.7 Thorn Park 07:58 

3.8 Whiteford Road 07:59 

3.09 Hartley Reservoir 08:01 

3.10 The Drive 08:02 

 

Route and 

Point number 

Plym 4 (Central) Pick-up 

time 

4.1 Windsor House 07.40 

4.2 Tamar Pub 07.45 

4.3 Torr Lane (Morrisons) 07:48 

4.4 Weston Park Road 07:50 

4.5 Peverell Corner 07:51 

4.6 Opp. DHS For Girls 07:53 

4.7 Home Park 07:55 

4.8 Milehouse Central Park 07:57 

4.9 Opp Cuffe Road (Alma Road) 07:58 

4.10 Plymouth Railway Station 08:00 

4.11 Opp Jurys Inn, Exeter Street 08:03 

4.12 Opp. Astor Field 08:06 

4.13 Prince Rock School 08:07 

4.14 Lanhydrock Road 08:09 

4.15 Laira Flyover 08:10 

4.16 Military Road 08:12 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Route and 

Point number 

Plym 5 (Eggbuckland) Pick-up 

time 

5.1 Henders Corner Shops 07:48 

5.2 Bluebird Inn 07:50 

5.3 Fort Austin Av Garden Centre 07:58 

5.4 Widey Cross 08:00 

5.5 Great Berry Road 08.02 

5.6 Manadon Roundabout 08:03 

 

Route and 

Point number 

Plym 6 (Yelverton) Pick-up 

time 

6.1 Yelverton Roundabout  07:40 

6.2 Moorland Garden Hotel  07:44 

6.3 Clearbrook Turn  07:45 

6.4 Bickleigh Turn  07:48 

6.5 Roborough  07:50 

6.6 Roborough Footbridge 07:51 

6.7 George Junction  07:56 

6.8 Mercedes garage  08:00 

 

Route and 

Point number 

Plym 7 (Wembury) Pick-up 

time 

7.1 Hollacombe 07:45 

7.2 Brownhill Lane 07:52 

7.3 Seaview Drive 07:54 

7.4 Southland Park Road 07:56 

7.5 Odd Wheel 07:59 

7.6 Crossroads Garage 08:05 

7.7 Elburton Church 08:08 

7.8 Elburton School 08:10 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Route and 

Point number 

Plym 8 (Woolwell) Pick-up 

time 

8.1 School Drive Woolwell Road 07:50 

8.2 Ferndale Close Woolwell Road 07:52 

8.3 Woolwell Roundabout 07:55 

8.4 Powisland Drive 08:00 

8.5 Charlton Road 08:03 

 

 

 

Route and 

Point number 

Plym 9 (Heybrook Bay) 

 

Pick-up 

time 

9.1 Heybrook Bay 07:38 

9.2 Down Thomas Village Hall 07:41 

9.3 The Mussel Inn 07:42 

9.4 Greenhill Close 07.47 

9.5 Green Park Road East 07:49 

9.6 Green Park Road West 07:51 

9.7 Great Churchway 07:53 

9.8 Reservoir Road 07:56 

9.9 Stentaway Road 07:58 

9.10 Saltram Meadows 08:00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Please note -  

• All transport arrives at the College car park at approximately 8.20am 

• The return journeys start at 3.25pm 

• The bus does the return stops for Plym 3, Plym 4 and Plym 5, Plym 9 in the 

same order as the pick-up route. 

• The bus does the return stops for Plym 1, Plym 2, Plym 6, Plym 7, Plym 8 

and Totnes in the reverse order as the pick-up route. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Minibus Routes Information 



Route and 

Point number 

Totnes Pick-up 

time 

T1 Morrisons Seven Stars 07.55 

T2 Totnes Railway Station 07.57 

T3 Dartington  08.05 

 

Route and 

Point number 

Diptford Minibus Pick-up 

time 

D1 Harberton Village ‘The Bus Stop’ 07:50 

D2 Diptford Farm 08:05 

D3 Diptford School 08:10 

 

 

 

Route and 

Point number 

Buckfast Minibus Pick-up 

time 

B1 Salmon’s Leap 07.50 

B2 Dart Bridge Rd Steam Railway 07.53 

B3 Plymouth Road, Buckfastleigh 07.55 

B4 Buckfast Dean Forge 08:00 

B5 Harbourneford Phone Box 08:05 

B6 South Brent , London Inn 08:10 

 


